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In the past few months, the Town of Culver surveyed the Culver community, asking that residents from the town, lake,
and broader community provide input about Culver as it exists today and what they would like to see in Culver’s future
with the ultimate goal of creating a Comprehensive Plan to lead the Town into 2040. This survey was advertised via word
of mouth, posts on the Town’s Facebook page, a press release, through the Town, Gown, and Lake email listserv, and through
communications at the schools in Culver. In addition, flyers were posted at various businesses throughout town. Over
320 residents, representing approximately 29% of Culver residents, responded to the survey. The findings from this
survey are represented by the various charts and tables on the following pages.

Defining Culver Today

How Would You Rate Culver's Quality of
Life?

2%

56%

M Excellent M Good W Fair Poor

What is Your Opinion of the Amount of
Growth and Development Occurring in
Culver?

14%

40%

46%

B Not Enough Growth Is Happening
B The Right Amount of Growth Is Happening

Too Much Growth Is Happening



SUMMARY OF PUBLIC INPUT SURVEY RESPONSES CONT.

What Are Your Top 3 Greatest Concerns About Culver and Its Percent of
Future? Total Respondents
Unlively or Vacant Storefronts in Downtown 179 55%
Rising Housing Prices 120 37%
Lack of Broadband/High-Speed Internet 99 31%
Losing the Small-Town Feeling 90 28%
Not Enough High Paying Jobs 87 27%
Limited Choices in Housing Types 57 18%
Not Enough Support to Help Entrepreneurs or Local Businesses 53 16%
Losing Green Space and Natural Areas 49 15%
Rising Utility Costs 38 12%
Not Enough Things for Kids to Do 36 11%
Not Enough Resources for Seniors 33 10%
Too Much Growth 28 9%
Lack of Childcare and Pre-Kindergarten Services 17 5%
Crime and Safety 13 4%
Traffic 12 4%
Overcrowding Schools 6 2%
Proximity to Lake Maxinkuckee 263 81%
Small-Town Atmosphere and Community Character 225 70%
Access to Parks and Recreational Amenities 86 27%
Ability to Attract Tourists and Visitors 71 22%
Variety of Community Events 57 18%
Library and Other Community Facilities 55 17%
Access to Biking and Walking Trails 40 12%
Variety of Local Businesses to Eat and Shop At 39 12%
High-Quality Schools 38 12%
Downtown 18 6%
Town Services and Communication with Residents 15 5%
Affordable Utilities 6 2%
Quality and Price of Housing 4 1%
Diverse Housing Options 1 <1%
Access to Healthcare Options 1 <1%
0 0%

Diverse Employment Opportunities




SUMMARY OF PUBLIC INPUT SURVEY RESPONSES CONT.

Defining Destination 2040 - Future Priorities

Community and Economic Development Priorities

Historic Preservation 36%
Agriculture Preservation 15%
Workforce Development Small 13%
Business Assistance 28%
Vacant Property Redevelopment 48%
Housing 36%
New Development Incentives 23%

Balanced Growth 37%

Support Downtown Vibrancy 69%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Infrastructure and Public Services
Priorities
Health and Wellness Services I 23%
Hazard Mitigation I 13%
Community Safety Services I  16%
Quality Education System I 26%
High Speed Internet Access . 63%
Quality Utilities [ NG 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Transportation Priorities

Roadway Maintenance 60%
Streetscape Beautification 44%
Access to Sidewalks/Bike Lanes 40%
Access to US 31 16%
Public Transportation 13%
Traffic and Safety Improvements 15%
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SUMMARY OF PUBLIC INPUT SURVEY RESPONSES CONT.

Recreation and Entertainment Priorities

Community Events and Festivals I 347
Health and Wellness Initiatives I 34%
Lake Promotion I 349
Educational/Recreational Programs . 34%
Enhancing Playgrounds and I 37%
Amenities
Connections to Amenities S 24%
Increasing Number/Diversity of I 9%
Parks
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

About You

Relationship of Respondents to Culver

My children attend Culver Academy or o
Culver public schools B 6%

I like to visit Culver 2%

| vacation in the summer in or near o
7%
Culver

| work in or near Culver M 5%
I live in the area surrounding Culver e 16%

| live in the Town of Culver - e4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Age of Respondents Racial Background of
B Respondents
21%
Two or More I 2%
17% White/Caucasian . 88%
Native American or Other... 0%
26% Black or African American <1%
22% Asian <1%
W24 orYounger M25-34 w35-44 American Indian or Alaskan... I 1%

45-54 B 55-64 65 or older 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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